EMI FILTERS
EMI LEADED VARISTOR-CAPACITOR
DSS706/710 SERIES
The DSS706 Varistor-Capacitor
is a three-terminal filter which
suppresses noise emission from
electronic equipment while controlling
incoming surges of static electricity.

(DSS706-351D221M25-50 220pF ± 20% +20%, –30% 25VDC 6 Amps 50 ± 20% 100A –40 ~ +105°C
(DSS710-D223S12-22 22000pF  % +20%, –30% 12VDC 7A 22 ± 20% — –40 ~ +100°C
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
8.0 max.
F1 F1
5.0 ± 0.5
F1: 2.5 ± 0.5
25.0 min.
2.54 max.
10.5 max.
0.6 D.
3 x 0.8
2.5 ± 0.2
Mounting Hole
F
10.5 max.
12.0 max.
2.5 ± 0.5
2.5 ± 0.2
Mounting Holes
F = 5.0 ± 0.5
F1 = 2.5 ± 0.5
F2 = 2.5 ± 0.2
7.5 max.
F1
2.5 max.
25.0 min.
3 x 0.8F2 F2
0.65
DSS706 – 351 D 221M 25 – 50
SERIES LEAD TEMPERATURE CAPACITANCE RATED VARISTOR
CONFIGURATION CHARACTERISTICS AND VOLTAGE VOLTAGE
351 = Bulk TOLERANCE
431 = Taped
DSS710 D 223S 12 – 22
SERIES TEMPERATURE CAPACITANCE RATED VARISTOR
CHARACTERISTICS AND VOLTAGE VOLTAGE
TOLERANCE
+50
–20
0
20
40
60
10.0 100.0 1000.0
Frequency (MHz)
In
se
rti
on
 L
os
s
(d
B)
0
20
40
60
80
100
10.0 0.05 0.1 0.5 1 5 10 50 100 500 1000.0
Frequency (MHz)
In